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SANDWICH CENTRAL

Vegemite or Jam
Ham & Cheese
Ham & Salad

$2.50
$3.00
$4.50

TAKE A BITE (Burgers/Wraps)
Available at 1st Break Only.

Chicken, Lettuce & Mayo  $5.50
Wrap
Chicken, Lettuce & Mayo  $5.50
Burger
Cheesy Cheeseburger $5.50
Add salad $1.50
HOT HOT HOT
Garlic Bread $2.00
Chicken Nuggets (5) $4.00
Sausage Roll $4.50
Mini Meat Pies (3) $4.00
Spaghetti Bolognaise $4.50
GET YA PIZZA'S
Cheese $3.50
Meatlovers $5.00
ICEBLOCKS
Quelch Sticks $0.50 (half)
$1.00 (full)

Flavoured Icecream

pirthdeY
Bucke™®

$25

Collingwood Park State School registration code : 25443963

Starting at $2.00

Over the Counter ordering is available
between 8.30-9am.
School24 app cut off is 8.20
Tuckshop is open Wednesday - Friday
both lunch breaks.
cpsscrowsnest@gmail.com
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SNACK ATTACK

Boiled Egg
Popcorn [ Pretzels
Cheese Stick

Jelly Cup

Cheese & Crackers
Custard Cup

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$2.00
$2.50
$3.00

Callinguoed Park Stata Schocl

PARENTS & CITIZEN:

ASSOCIATION

Get lnwzived - Make t Fagpen

TASTE THE RAINBOW

Corn Cob

Cut up orange
Apple Slinky
Fruit Salad

AT THE BAKERY

Home made Muffin
Home made Pikelets

Extra Jam / Honey
Chocchip/ rainbow biscuit

DRINK ME

Water - Still / Sparkling
Plain Milk

Fruit Juice Popper
Flavoured Milk Popper
Bare Flavoured Sparkling

EXTRAS

Cutlery
Sauce
Bag

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$4.00

$1.50
$2.00
$0.30
$2.50

$2.00
$2.00
$2.50
$2.80
$4.00

$0.10
$0.30
$0.10




GETTING STARTED
Welcome to School24. We look forward to providing you with an easy-to-use online ordering platform

that can be used on-the-go at any time! Getting started is easy, just follow the steps below and you'll be
ready to make your first order in minutes.

Registration

To register, visit www.school24 net.au on any device OR install the School24 mobile app on your

e Enter your unique school ID number below to match your account with your school

iPhone/Android from the Apple App Store/Google Play Store

e Pressthe ORANGE registration button to create your account

e Once completed click Create Account,

Collingwood Park State School: 25443963
Congratulations you are now registered!
Activate your Account

Go to www.school24.net.au OR using the app you downloaded earlier to your iPhone/Android

* Use your registered email address and password to login. Once you have logged in you will
need to complete the following steps to ensure you are ready to make your first orcler.

Step 1

¢ Setup your children. In the middle of the screen there is a 'Students' button. Here you can
input your child's name and class, along with any allergies or special requirements they may
have.
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¢ Top-up your account. You will be taken to a secure page where you can select a top-up
amount and enter your card details. Top-up is instant when using visa/master cards. You can
pay as you go when purchase an item/product at School24, top up a school24 acount is only
optional.

Place your first order!
Congratulations. You are now ready to make your first order.

For information on how to place your first orcler and use the School24 system, please visit our Help
Center: https://schoolz4.tawk.help/




