rows lest weshow Parents & ASSOCIA COLS Menn

SANDWICH CENTRAL

Vegemite or Jam	\$2.50
Ham & Cheese	\$3.00
Ham & Salad	\$4.50

TAKE A BITE (Burgers/Wraps)

Available at 1st Break Only.

Chicken, Lettuce & Mayo	\$5.50
Wrap	
Chicken, Lettuce & Mayo	\$5.50
Burger	
Cheesy Cheeseburger	\$5.50
Add salad	\$1.50

HOT HOT HOT

Garlic Bread	\$2.00
Chicken Nuggets (5)	\$4.00
Sausage Roll	\$4.50
Mini Meat Pies (3)	\$4.00
Spaghetti Bolognaise	\$4.50

GET YA PIZZA'S

Cheese	\$3.50
Meatlovers	\$5.00

ICE BLOCKS

Quelch Sticks	\$0.50 (half)
	\$1.00 (full)
Flavoured Icecream	Starting at \$2.00

SNACK ATTACK

Boiled Egg	\$1.50
Popcorn / Pretzels	\$1.50
Cheese Stick	\$1.50
Jelly Cup	\$2.00
Cheese & Crackers	\$2.50
Custard Cup	\$3.00

TASTE THE RAINBOW

Corn Cob	\$1.50
Cut up orange	\$1.50
Apple Slinky	\$1.50
Fruit Salad	\$4.00

AT THE BAKERY

Home made Muffin	\$1.50
Home made Pikelets	\$2.00
Extra Jam / Honey	\$0.30
Chocchip/ rainbow biscuit	\$2.50

DRINK ME

Water - Still / Sparkling	\$2.00
Plain Milk	\$2.00
Fruit Juice Popper	\$2.50
Flavoured Milk Popper	\$2.80
Bare Flavoured Sparkling	\$4.00

EXTRAS

Cutlery	\$0.10
Sauce	\$0.30
Bag	\$0.10

Birthday. Bucket's

\$25

1 x iceblock per child delivered in a bucket with a birthday certificate and a party bag Over the Counter ordering is available between 8.30–9am.
School24 app cut off is 8.20
Tuckshop is open Wednesday – Friday both lunch breaks.
cpsscrowsnest@gmail.com





GETTING STARTED

Welcome to School24. We look forward to providing you with an easy-to-use online ordering platform that can be used on-the-go at any time! Getting started is easy, just follow the steps below and you'll be ready to make your first order in minutes.

Registration

To register, visit www.school24.net.au on any device OR install the School24 mobile app on your iPhone/Android from the Apple App Store/Google Play Store



- Press the <u>ORANGE</u> registration button to create your account
- Enter your unique school ID number below to match your account with your school
- Once completed click <u>Create Account.</u>

Collingwood Park State School: 25443963

Congratulations you are now registered!

Activate your Account

Go to www.school24.net.au OR using the app you downloaded earlier to your iPhone/Android

 Use your registered email address and password to login. Once you have logged in you will need to complete the following steps to ensure you are ready to make your first order.

Step 1

• Setup your children. In the middle of the screen there is a 'Students' button. Here you can input your child's name and class, along with any allergies or special requirements they may have.

Step 2 (optional)

 Top-up your account. You will be taken to a secure page where you can select a top-up amount and enter your card details. Top-up is instant when using visa/master cards. You can pay as you go when purchase an item/product at School24, top up a school24 acount is only optional.

Place your first order!

Congratulations. You are now ready to make your first order.

For information on how to place your first order and use the School24 system, please visit our Help Center: https://school24.tawk.help/